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Sunday September 01, 2013
¢ Individual was arrested for OVI on Upper Bellbrook Road.
* Individual was arrested on a warrant out of Sugarcreek P.D. from a neighboring agency.
e Injury crash was investigated on Waynesville and Middle Run Roads.

Monday September 02, 2013
e Property Damage crash was investigated at a Wilmington Pike business.

Tuesday September 03, 2013
¢ Traffic stop on Swigart and Brown Road resulted in the arrest of one individual for a drug

offense.
e Burglary incident was reported at an address on Spahr Road.

Wednesday September 04, 2013
¢ Nothingto Report

Thursday September 05, 2013
e Property Damage crash was investigated on Feedwire and Little Sugarcreek Roads.

e Littering complaint was investigated on SR-675.

Friday September 06, 2013
e Property Damage crash was investigated on Wilmington Dayton and Centerville Roads.
o Theft offender was arrested at a Wilmington Pike business.
e Identity Theft complaint was investigated at a Wilmington Pike business.
e Traffic stop on Wilmington Dayton Road resulted in a driver being arrested for an OVI offense.
e Subject was arrested at a Wilmington Pike business for Disorderly Conduct.




Saturday September 07, 2013
® Dumping complaint was investigated on Waynesville and Middle Run Roads.

e Theft complaint was taken from a Wilmington Pike business.

¢ Misuse of credit card complaint was taken from a citizen

® Property Damage complaint was taken at a Feedwire Road business.

* Theft offender was arrested after a brief investigation at a Wilmington Pike business.
® Property Damage crash was investigated on Waynesville Road.

e Theft complaint was investigated on Lakeman Drive.

e Property Damage crash was investigated on Feedwire Road.

Sunday September 08, 2013

o Theft complaint was investigated on Winding Brook Way.
o Theft offender was arrested at a Feedwire Road business for two previous offenses.

Monday September 09, 2013

¢ Theft complaint was taken from a resident on Ravelle Ct.
¢ Individual was arrested for Criminal Trespassing at a Wilmington Pike business.
o Domestic Dispute was investigated on Bayberry Cove Road.

Tuesday September 10, 2013
e Nothing To Report

Wednesday September 11, 2013
e Nothing To Report

Thursday September 12, 2013

® Property Damage crash was investigated on Wilmington Dayton Road.
e Theft report was taken from a Wilmington Pike business.

Friday September 13, 2013
e Individual was arrested on a warrant out of Sugarcreek P.D. at the Montgomery County Jail.
¢ Theft report taken from a resident on Heritage Trace Drive.
e Theft report was taken from a Wilmington Pike business.
e Property Damage crash was investigated at a Wilmington Pike business.
e Burglary report was taken from a resident on Silverado Drive.

Saturday September 14, 2013
e Traffic stop on Upper Bellbrook and Seton Hill resulted in one person being arrested for OVI offense.

e Theft offender was arrested at a Wilmington Pike business.
e Found Property was recovered at a Wilmington Pike business.

Sunday September 15, 2013
e Three theft offenders were arrested at a Wilmington Pike business.




Monday September 16, 2013
¢ Property Damage crash was investigated at a Wilmington Pike business.
¢ Individual was arrested for an OVI violation on South Alpha Bellbrook Road.
® Animal complaint was investigated on South Alpha Bellbrook Road.

Tuesday September 17, 2013
* Individual was arrested by Sugarcreek P.D. on a warrant at the Montgomery County Jail.
¢ Theft report was taken from a Wilmington Pike business.

Wednesday September 18, 2013
e An assist was given to a neighboring agency.

Thursday September 19, 2013
e Nothing to report.

Friday September 20, 2013
o Nothing to report.

Saturday September 21, 2013
e A traffic stop on Wilmington Pike resulted in a driver arrested for OVI.

Sunday September 22, 2013
e Nothingto report

Monday September 23, 2013
¢ Individual was arrested on a warrant out of Sugarcreek P.D. at the Greene County Jail.
¢ Individual was arrested on a warrant out of Sugarcreek P.D. at the Montgomery County Jail.
e Individual was arrested on a warrant out of Sugarcreek P.D. at the Montgomery County Jail.

e Burglary was reported on Lac Lamen Drive.

Tuesday September 24, 2013

o Atheft report was taken from a Wilmington Pike business.
¢ Individual was arrested for Fleeing and Eluding a Police Officer and Possession of Alcohol under
twenty one on Middle Run Road.

Wednesday September 25, 2013
e Property Damage was reported on Wilmington Dayton Road.

o Theft report was taken from a Wilmington Pike business, investigation is pending.
e Theft report was taken from a Wilmington Pike business, investigation is pending.



Thursday September 26, 2013

e Domestic Violence was reported on Surrrey Trail, one individual was arrested.

Friday September 27, 2013
e Theft report was taken from a Wilmington Pike business.

e Theft report was taken from a Feedwire Road business.

Saturday September 28, 2013
e Theft report was taken from a Wilmington Pike business.

Sunday September 29, 2013

¢ Individual was arrested on a warrant out of Sugarcreek P.D. at Kettering City Jail.

Monday September 30, 2013
e Nothing to Report




